503315906 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN K VILLINES	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRON HORSE INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	711 S. CUSTER ST.
City:	WEATHERFORD
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73096

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14717755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-606-3367

Email: GP@GARYPETERSON.COM

Correspondent Name: GARY PETERSON
Address Line 1: 211 N. ROBINSON AVE.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY PETERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

PATENT 503315906 REEL: 035683 FRAME: 0511

Assignment

Benjamin K. Villines, 711 S. Custer St., Weatherford, Oklahoma 73096 ("Assignor") is the sole inventor of an United States Patent Application entitled Unloading Apparatus ("the patent application").

Assignor wishes to transfer ownership of his entire interest in the patent application. Iron Horse Industries, LLC, of 711 S. Custer St., Weatherford, Oklahoma, a limited liability company of Oklahoma ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire ownership of that interest.

For good and valuable consideration, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee his full and exclusive right, title and interest in the patent application, any patent issuing thereon, all reissues, continuations and divisions thereof, and any claims for infringement thereof.

Benjamin K. Villines

Date

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF CUSTER

This document was signed before me on the 3.4 day of October, 2012, by Benjamin K. Villines.

Notary Public

D201605

PATENT REEL: 035683 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 05/20/2015